
Ouachita Baptist (11-2,7-0 GAC) -vs- Northwestern Okla. (5-8,2-5 GAC)
01/08/26 at Percefull Fieldhouse, Alva, OK

 
 

 
 
Ouachita Baptist 78

Northwestern Okla. 63

Date: 01/08/26
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 592
Site: Percefull Fieldhouse, Alva, OK

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Ouachita Baptist 42 36 78
Northwestern Okla. 32 31 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Hancock,Devon * 35 5-14 2-7 9-9 0-4 4 3 1 2 0 3 21
04 Conley,Jaxon * 34 5-11 0-3 8-11 2-6 8 1 0 0 1 1 18
02 Neal,PJ * 32 6-11 0-1 5-8 0-2 2 3 0 2 0 0 17
12 Flowers,Crew * 26 4-7 0-1 0-0 0-6 6 3 0 3 1 1 8
01 Parks,Christian * 25 2-6 0-0 1-1 5-4 9 4 2 2 5 1 5
03 Smith,Trey 11 2-3 1-1 0-2 1-3 4 1 0 2 0 1 5
25 Snyder,Gavin 24 1-5 0-3 0-0 2-2 4 3 3 3 0 0 2
05 Thomas,Lucci 3 0-0 0-0 2-3 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
13 Webb,Jaden 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 0 1 0 0
22 McConnell,Ryder 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-58 3-17 25-34 13-31 44 20 6 15 8 8 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-28   46.43 % 2-7   28.57 % 14-20   70.00 %
Second Half 12-30   40.00 % 1-10   10.00 % 11-14   78.57 %
Total 25-58   43.1 % 3-17   17.6 % 25-34   73.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 17
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Alexander,Max * 39 7-22 1-4 10-10 0-5 5 1 0 2 0 0 25
00 Brown,Cam'Ron * 37 4-8 0-0 4-4 1-4 5 4 7 4 0 4 12
13 Tippins,Chris * 28 3-8 0-0 5-8 2-1 3 4 0 1 0 1 11
04 Hawkins,Mikey * 31 2-4 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 1 0 2 4
21 Kimberlin,Skyler * 11 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
03 Burns III,Kenny 20 2-7 1-5 1-2 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 1 6
02 Norris,Justin 19 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 4 1 0 0 0 3
23 Langston,Javion 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 5 0 1 2 1 2
05 Birhiray,Dirin 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
11 Feely,Jackson 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-57 3-14 20-25 9-21 30 23 9 12 2 9 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-25   40.00 % 2-6   33.33 % 10-13   76.92 %
Second Half 10-32   31.25 % 1-8   12.50 % 10-12   83.33 %
Total 20-57   35.1 % 3-14   21.4 % 20-25   80.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Birhiray,Dirin Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 15
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Ouachita Baptist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northwestern Okla.
TURNOVER  by FLOWERS,CREW 19:36

19:36 STEAL  by HAWKINS,MIKEY
19:31 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by HAWKINS,MIKEY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by FLOWERS,CREW 19:12
19:12 STEAL  by BROWN,CAM'RON
19:06 MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,MAX

REBOUND DEF by CONLEY,JAXON --
MISS 3PTR by HANCOCK,DEVON 18:55
REBOUND OFF by CONLEY,JAXON --
GOOD JUMPER by CONLEY,JAXON(in the paint) 18:49 2-2
MISS JUMPER by FLOWERS,CREW(in the paint) 18:49
REBOUND OFF by CONLEY,JAXON --

18:29 2-4 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by TIPPINS,CHRIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,CAM'RON

GOOD JUMPER by PARKS,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 18:15 4-4
FOUL  by FLOWERS,CREW 18:02

18:02 SUB OUT by KIMBERLIN,SKYLER
18:02 SUB IN by NORRIS,JUSTIN
18:01 4-7 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by NORRIS,JUSTIN

-- ASSIST  by HAWKINS,MIKEY
17:22 FOUL  by ALEXANDER,MAX

GOOD JUMPER by CONLEY,JAXON(in the paint) 17:22 6-7 H 1
ASSIST  by PARKS,CHRISTIAN --

16:57 6-9 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by ALEXANDER,MAX
-- ASSIST  by NORRIS,JUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by CONLEY,JAXON 16:31
-- REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,MIKEY

16:22 MISS JUMPER by TIPPINS,CHRIS(in the paint)
BLOCK  by PARKS,CHRISTIAN 16:22

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by FLOWERS,CREW 16:22
SUB IN by SNYDER,GAVIN 16:22
FOUL  by PARKS,CHRISTIAN 16:09

16:09 SUB OUT by HAWKINS,MIKEY
16:09 SUB IN by BURNS III,KENNY
16:07 6-12 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by BURNS III,KENNY

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,CAM'RON
GOOD 3PTR by HANCOCK,DEVON 15:34 9-12 H 3
ASSIST  by SNYDER,GAVIN --
FOUL  by HANCOCK,DEVON 15:21

15:21 9-13 H 4 GOOD FT by BROWN,CAM'RON
15:21 9-14 H 5 GOOD FT by BROWN,CAM'RON
15:21 SUB OUT by TIPPINS,CHRIS
15:21 SUB IN by LANGSTON,JAVION
14:53 FOUL  by LANGSTON,JAVION

GOOD FT by CONLEY,JAXON 14:52 10-14 H 4
GOOD FT by CONLEY,JAXON 14:52 11-14 H 3
SUB OUT by PARKS,CHRISTIAN 14:52
SUB IN by WEBB,JADEN 14:52
GOOD FT by CONLEY,JAXON 14:52 12-14 H 2
FOUL  by WEBB,JADEN 14:43
FOUL  by HANCOCK,DEVON 14:34
FOUL  by SNYDER,GAVIN 14:25
SUB OUT by HANCOCK,DEVON 14:25
SUB IN by MCCONNELL,RYDER 14:25
FOUL  by SNYDER,GAVIN 14:20

14:20 12-15 H 3 GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,MAX
14:20 12-16 H 4 GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,MAX



14:20 SUB OUT by BROWN,CAM'RON
14:20 SUB OUT by LANGSTON,JAVION
14:20 SUB IN by HAWKINS,MIKEY
14:20 SUB IN by BIRHIRAY,DIRIN

GOOD JUMPER by CONLEY,JAXON(in the paint) 14:01 14-16 H 2
13:52 MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,MAX(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WEBB,JADEN --
GOOD LAYUP by NEAL,PJ(in the paint) 13:42 16-16

13:19 TURNOVER  by BURNS III,KENNY
13:19 SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,MAX
13:19 SUB OUT by NORRIS,JUSTIN
13:19 SUB OUT by BURNS III,KENNY
13:19 SUB IN by BROWN,CAM'RON
13:19 SUB IN by TIPPINS,CHRIS
13:19 SUB IN by KIMBERLIN,SKYLER

SUB OUT by CONLEY,JAXON 13:19
SUB IN by SMITH,TREY 13:19
GOOD LAYUP by NEAL,PJ(in the paint) 12:54 18-16 V 2

12:54 FOUL  by BIRHIRAY,DIRIN
MISS FT by NEAL,PJ 12:54

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by WEBB,JADEN 12:54

12:54 MISS FT by KIMBERLIN,SKYLER(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by WEBB,JADEN --
TURNOVER  by SMITH,TREY 12:28

12:28 STEAL  by TIPPINS,CHRIS
12:24 TURNOVER  by TIPPINS,CHRIS

STEAL  by MCCONNELL,RYDER 12:24
GOOD JUMPER by NEAL,PJ(in the paint) 12:19 20-16 V 4

12:08 MISS JUMPER by BIRHIRAY,DIRIN
REBOUND DEF by WEBB,JADEN --
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,TREY 11:59 23-16 V 7
ASSIST  by SNYDER,GAVIN --

11:56 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
11:56 SUB OUT by BIRHIRAY,DIRIN
11:56 SUB IN by ALEXANDER,MAX
11:35 MISS LAYUP by KIMBERLIN,SKYLER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TREY --
MISS 3PTR by MCCONNELL,RYDER 11:18

-- REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,MAX
11:09 MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,MAX

REBOUND DEF by SNYDER,GAVIN --
11:02 FOUL  by BROWN,CAM'RON

MISS FT by NEAL,PJ(fastbreak) 11:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

11:02 SUB OUT by KIMBERLIN,SKYLER
11:02 SUB IN by NORRIS,JUSTIN

GOOD FT by NEAL,PJ(fastbreak) 11:02 24-16 V 8
SUB OUT by NEAL,PJ 11:02
SUB IN by FLOWERS,CREW 11:02

10:44 MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,MAX(in the paint)
BLOCK  by WEBB,JADEN 10:44

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
10:44 TURNOVER  by BROWN,CAM'RON

STEAL  by FLOWERS,CREW 10:44
GOOD JUMPER by FLOWERS,CREW(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 10:40 26-16 V 10

10:35 26-18 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by HAWKINS,MIKEY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,CAM'RON

SUB OUT by WEBB,JADEN 10:12
SUB IN by PARKS,CHRISTIAN 10:12
TURNOVER  by MCCONNELL,RYDER 10:11
FOUL  by FLOWERS,CREW 09:53



09:52 MISS FT by TIPPINS,CHRIS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:52 26-19 V 7 GOOD FT by TIPPINS,CHRIS
09:40 FOUL  by TIPPINS,CHRIS

MISS FT by SMITH,TREY 09:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by MCCONNELL,RYDER 09:40
SUB IN by HANCOCK,DEVON 09:40
MISS FT by SMITH,TREY 09:40

-- REBOUND DEF by TIPPINS,CHRIS
09:22 MISS 3PTR by NORRIS,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by FLOWERS,CREW --
GOOD JUMPER by SNYDER,GAVIN(in the paint) 09:11 28-19 V 9

08:46 28-21 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by ALEXANDER,MAX(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by PARKS,CHRISTIAN 08:15

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:57 TURNOVER  by BROWN,CAM'RON

STEAL  by HANCOCK,DEVON 07:57
TURNOVER  by FLOWERS,CREW 07:51

07:51 SUB OUT by HAWKINS,MIKEY
07:51 SUB IN by BURNS III,KENNY
07:33 MISS 3PTR by BURNS III,KENNY

REBOUND DEF by PARKS,CHRISTIAN --
MISS JUMPER by SNYDER,GAVIN 07:19
REBOUND OFF by PARKS,CHRISTIAN --
MISS JUMPER by HANCOCK,DEVON 07:06
REBOUND OFF by PARKS,CHRISTIAN --

07:02 FOUL  by NORRIS,JUSTIN
07:02 SUB OUT by NORRIS,JUSTIN
07:02 SUB IN by LANGSTON,JAVION

SUB OUT by SMITH,TREY 07:02
SUB OUT by SNYDER,GAVIN 07:02
SUB IN by NEAL,PJ 07:02
SUB IN by CONLEY,JAXON 07:02

06:53 FOUL  by TIPPINS,CHRIS
GOOD FT by CONLEY,JAXON 06:53 29-21 V 8

06:53 SUB OUT by TIPPINS,CHRIS
06:53 SUB IN by HAWKINS,MIKEY

GOOD FT by CONLEY,JAXON 06:53 30-21 V 9
FOUL  by CONLEY,JAXON 06:48

06:48 MISS FT by BURNS III,KENNY(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:48 30-22 V 8 GOOD FT by BURNS III,KENNY(fastbreak)
MISS JUMPER by HANCOCK,DEVON(in the paint) 06:33

-- REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,MAX
06:26 MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,MAX(in the paint)

BLOCK  by PARKS,CHRISTIAN 06:26
-- REBOUND OFF by HAWKINS,MIKEY

06:19 30-24 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by ALEXANDER,MAX(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by FLOWERS,CREW(in the paint) 05:50

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,CAM'RON
FOUL  by PARKS,CHRISTIAN 05:43

05:43 30-25 V 5 GOOD FT by BROWN,CAM'RON(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by PARKS,CHRISTIAN 05:43
SUB OUT by FLOWERS,CREW 05:43
SUB IN by THOMAS,LUCCI 05:43
SUB IN by SNYDER,GAVIN 05:43

05:43 30-26 V 4 GOOD FT by BROWN,CAM'RON(fastbreak)
05:43 SUB OUT by BROWN,CAM'RON
05:43 SUB IN by FEELY,JACKSON
05:32 FOUL  by LANGSTON,JAVION
05:32 SUB OUT by LANGSTON,JAVION



05:32 SUB IN by BROWN,CAM'RON
MISS FT by THOMAS,LUCCI 05:32

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:19 MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,MAX(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CONLEY,JAXON --
MISS LAYUP by NEAL,PJ(in the paint) 05:11

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:01 30-28 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,CAM'RON(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by SNYDER,GAVIN 04:18
03:58 30-30 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,CAM'RON(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by HANCOCK,DEVON 03:30
03:30 STEAL  by BROWN,CAM'RON
03:26 TURNOVER  by FEELY,JACKSON

STEAL  by HANCOCK,DEVON 03:26
GOOD LAYUP by CONLEY,JAXON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:21 32-30 V 2
FOUL  by NEAL,PJ 03:03
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:03

03:02 SUB OUT by FEELY,JACKSON
03:02 SUB IN by NORRIS,JUSTIN
03:02 32-31 V 1 GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,MAX
03:02 32-32 GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,MAX

MISS 3PTR by SNYDER,GAVIN 02:40
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,CAM'RON

02:35 TURNOVER  by BROWN,CAM'RON
STEAL  by HANCOCK,DEVON 02:35
MISS JUMPER by NEAL,PJ(in the paint) 02:23
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

02:22 FOUL  by NORRIS,JUSTIN
GOOD FT by THOMAS,LUCCI 02:22 33-32 V 1

02:22 SUB OUT by NORRIS,JUSTIN
02:22 SUB IN by BIRHIRAY,DIRIN

GOOD FT by THOMAS,LUCCI 02:22 34-32 V 2
02:22 FOUL  by BROWN,CAM'RON

MISS FT by CONLEY,JAXON 02:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

02:22 SUB OUT by BROWN,CAM'RON
02:22 SUB IN by KIMBERLIN,SKYLER

SUB OUT by THOMAS,LUCCI 02:22
SUB IN by FLOWERS,CREW 02:22
GOOD FT by CONLEY,JAXON 02:22 35-32 V 3

02:10 MISS LAYUP by ALEXANDER,MAX(in the paint)
BLOCK  by CONLEY,JAXON 02:10
REBOUND DEF by CONLEY,JAXON --

02:01 FOUL  by BIRHIRAY,DIRIN
GOOD FT by HANCOCK,DEVON 02:01 36-32 V 4
GOOD FT by HANCOCK,DEVON 02:01 37-32 V 5

01:50 MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,MAX(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HANCOCK,DEVON --
MISS JUMPER by CONLEY,JAXON(in the paint) 01:31

-- REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,MAX
01:22 MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,MAX(in the paint)

BLOCK  by FLOWERS,CREW 01:22
REBOUND DEF by FLOWERS,CREW --
MISS 3PTR by HANCOCK,DEVON 01:14
REBOUND OFF by SNYDER,GAVIN --
GOOD JUMPER by FLOWERS,CREW(in the paint) 01:11 39-32 V 7
ASSIST  by SNYDER,GAVIN --

00:50 TURNOVER  by BIRHIRAY,DIRIN
00:47 FOUL TECH by BIRHIRAY,DIRIN

GOOD FT by HANCOCK,DEVON(fastbreak) 00:47 40-32 V 8
00:37 FOUL  by KIMBERLIN,SKYLER

GOOD FT by HANCOCK,DEVON 00:37 41-32 V 9



00:37 SUB OUT by BIRHIRAY,DIRIN
00:37 SUB OUT by KIMBERLIN,SKYLER
00:37 SUB IN by BROWN,CAM'RON
00:37 SUB IN by FEELY,JACKSON

GOOD FT by HANCOCK,DEVON 00:37 42-32 V 10
SUB OUT by HANCOCK,DEVON 00:37
SUB IN by SMITH,TREY 00:37

00:15 MISS 3PTR by BURNS III,KENNY
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TREY --
MISS JUMPER by NEAL,PJ(in the paint) 00:03

-- REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,MIKEY

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Ouachita Baptist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northwestern Okla.
20:00 SUB OUT by BURNS III,KENNY
20:00 SUB OUT by FEELY,JACKSON
20:00 SUB IN by NORRIS,JUSTIN
20:00 SUB IN by TIPPINS,CHRIS

SUB OUT by SMITH,TREY 20:00
SUB OUT by SNYDER,GAVIN 20:00
SUB IN by HANCOCK,DEVON 20:00
SUB IN by PARKS,CHRISTIAN 20:00
GOOD JUMPER by NEAL,PJ(in the paint) 19:34 44-32 V 12
FOUL  by NEAL,PJ 19:18

19:18 44-33 V 11 GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,MAX
19:18 44-34 V 10 GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,MAX

MISS JUMPER by CONLEY,JAXON(in the paint) 19:00
REBOUND OFF by PARKS,CHRISTIAN --
TURNOVER  by PARKS,CHRISTIAN 18:52

18:36 44-36 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by ALEXANDER,MAX
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,CAM'RON

18:11 FOUL  by HAWKINS,MIKEY
GOOD LAYUP by NEAL,PJ(in the paint) 17:44 46-36 V 10

17:25 46-38 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,CAM'RON
MISS JUMPER by HANCOCK,DEVON 17:12

-- REBOUND DEF by NORRIS,JUSTIN
FOUL  by PARKS,CHRISTIAN 16:52

16:52 46-39 V 7 GOOD FT by TIPPINS,CHRIS
16:52 MISS FT by TIPPINS,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by PARKS,CHRISTIAN --
GOOD LAYUP by NEAL,PJ(in the paint) 16:28 48-39 V 9

16:28 FOUL  by BROWN,CAM'RON
GOOD FT by NEAL,PJ 16:28 49-39 V 10
FOUL  by FLOWERS,CREW 16:16

16:16 49-40 V 9 GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,MAX
16:16 49-41 V 8 GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,MAX

GOOD JUMPER by FLOWERS,CREW 15:53 51-41 V 10
ASSIST  by HANCOCK,DEVON --

15:35 MISS 3PTR by NORRIS,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by FLOWERS,CREW --
MISS JUMPER by HANCOCK,DEVON(in the paint) 15:20

15:20 SUB OUT by HAWKINS,MIKEY
15:20 SUB IN by BURNS III,KENNY
15:20 SUB OUT by BURNS III,KENNY
15:20 SUB IN by HAWKINS,MIKEY

-- REBOUND DEF by BURNS III,KENNY
15:12 SUB OUT by HAWKINS,MIKEY
15:12 SUB IN by BURNS III,KENNY
15:05 MISS LAYUP by BURNS III,KENNY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FLOWERS,CREW --



MISS 3PTR by FLOWERS,CREW 14:57
-- REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,MAX

14:48 MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,MAX
REBOUND DEF by NEAL,PJ --
GOOD LAYUP by HANCOCK,DEVON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 14:40 53-41 V 12

14:40 FOUL  by NORRIS,JUSTIN
14:40 SUB OUT by NORRIS,JUSTIN
14:40 SUB IN by LANGSTON,JAVION

SUB OUT by FLOWERS,CREW 14:40
SUB IN by SNYDER,GAVIN 14:40
GOOD FT by HANCOCK,DEVON(fastbreak) 14:40 54-41 V 13

14:40 MISS LAYUP by TIPPINS,CHRIS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CONLEY,JAXON --
MISS JUMPER by PARKS,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 14:23

14:23 BLOCK  by LANGSTON,JAVION
REBOUND OFF by SNYDER,GAVIN --
MISS JUMPER by NEAL,PJ(in the paint) 14:14

14:14 BLOCK  by LANGSTON,JAVION
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,CAM'RON

14:07 MISS 3PTR by BURNS III,KENNY
REBOUND DEF by CONLEY,JAXON --
FOUL  by HANCOCK,DEVON 13:59
TURNOVER  by HANCOCK,DEVON 13:59

13:59 SUB OUT by TIPPINS,CHRIS
13:59 SUB IN by HAWKINS,MIKEY
13:50 54-43 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by BURNS III,KENNY(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by NEAL,PJ 13:36
13:36 STEAL  by LANGSTON,JAVION

13:32 54-45 V 9
GOOD DUNK by LANGSTON,JAVION(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by NEAL,PJ 13:06
REBOUND OFF by PARKS,CHRISTIAN --
GOOD 3PTR by HANCOCK,DEVON 13:00 57-45 V 12
ASSIST  by PARKS,CHRISTIAN --

12:51 TURNOVER  by ALEXANDER,MAX
STEAL  by PARKS,CHRISTIAN 12:51
TURNOVER  by PARKS,CHRISTIAN 12:45

12:45 STEAL  by BURNS III,KENNY
12:36 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,CAM'RON(in the paint)

BLOCK  by PARKS,CHRISTIAN 12:36
-- REBOUND OFF by LANGSTON,JAVION

12:31 MISS JUMPER by LANGSTON,JAVION(in the paint)
BLOCK  by PARKS,CHRISTIAN 12:31

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
12:29 TURNOVER  by HAWKINS,MIKEY

MISS 3PTR by SNYDER,GAVIN 12:26
-- REBOUND DEF by LANGSTON,JAVION

12:26 57-47 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by ALEXANDER,MAX(fastbreak)(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by PARKS,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 11:47 59-47 V 12

11:47 FOUL  by LANGSTON,JAVION
GOOD FT by PARKS,CHRISTIAN 11:47 60-47 V 13

11:35 TURNOVER  by ALEXANDER,MAX
MISS 3PTR by HANCOCK,DEVON 11:17

-- REBOUND DEF by BURNS III,KENNY
11:04 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,CAM'RON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PARKS,CHRISTIAN --
GOOD LAYUP by HANCOCK,DEVON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 11:00 62-47 V 15

11:00 FOUL  by BURNS III,KENNY
11:00 SUB OUT by BROWN,CAM'RON
11:00 SUB OUT by LANGSTON,JAVION
11:00 SUB IN by NORRIS,JUSTIN



11:00 SUB IN by TIPPINS,CHRIS
SUB OUT by NEAL,PJ 11:00
SUB IN by FLOWERS,CREW 11:00
GOOD FT by HANCOCK,DEVON(fastbreak) 11:00 63-47 V 16

10:44 MISS LAYUP by ALEXANDER,MAX(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FLOWERS,CREW --
GOOD LAYUP by FLOWERS,CREW(fastbreak)(in the paint) 10:38 65-47 V 18

10:35 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
10:35 SUB OUT by HAWKINS,MIKEY
10:35 SUB IN by BROWN,CAM'RON
10:13 MISS 3PTR by BURNS III,KENNY

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,CAM'RON
10:04 65-49 V 16 GOOD JUMPER by TIPPINS,CHRIS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,CAM'RON
TURNOVER  by SNYDER,GAVIN 09:42

09:42 STEAL  by BROWN,CAM'RON
FOUL  by PARKS,CHRISTIAN 09:37

09:37 65-50 V 15 GOOD FT by TIPPINS,CHRIS(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by PARKS,CHRISTIAN 09:37
SUB IN by SMITH,TREY 09:37

09:37 65-51 V 14 GOOD FT by TIPPINS,CHRIS(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by HANCOCK,DEVON 09:23
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

08:26 FOUL  by TIPPINS,CHRIS
08:04 FOUL  by NORRIS,JUSTIN

MISS FT by CONLEY,JAXON 08:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CONLEY,JAXON 08:04 66-51 V 15

08:02 66-54 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by ALEXANDER,MAX
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,CAM'RON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:02
GOOD JUMPER by HANCOCK,DEVON 07:55 68-54 V 14
FOUL  by SNYDER,GAVIN 07:39

07:23 MISS 3PTR by NORRIS,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by SNYDER,GAVIN --
MISS 3PTR by SNYDER,GAVIN 07:04

-- REBOUND DEF by BURNS III,KENNY
06:49 MISS LAYUP by ALEXANDER,MAX(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TREY --
SUB OUT by FLOWERS,CREW 06:36
SUB IN by NEAL,PJ 06:36

06:25 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,CAM'RON
REBOUND DEF by HANCOCK,DEVON --
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,TREY 06:07
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,TREY --
GOOD TIPIN by SMITH,TREY(in the paint) 06:01 70-54 V 16

05:57 70-56 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by ALEXANDER,MAX(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by SMITH,TREY 05:50

05:49 SUB OUT by NORRIS,JUSTIN
05:49 SUB OUT by BURNS III,KENNY
05:49 SUB IN by HAWKINS,MIKEY
05:49 SUB IN by LANGSTON,JAVION

FOUL  by SMITH,TREY 05:39
05:39 70-57 V 13 GOOD FT by TIPPINS,CHRIS
05:39 MISS FT by TIPPINS,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by CONLEY,JAXON --
TURNOVER  by SNYDER,GAVIN 05:17

05:17 STEAL  by BROWN,CAM'RON
05:11 TURNOVER  by BROWN,CAM'RON

STEAL  by SMITH,TREY 05:11
05:10 FOUL  by LANGSTON,JAVION

GOOD FT by NEAL,PJ(fastbreak) 05:10 71-57 V 14



SUB OUT by SMITH,TREY 05:10
SUB OUT by SNYDER,GAVIN 05:10
SUB IN by PARKS,CHRISTIAN 05:10
SUB IN by FLOWERS,CREW 05:10
GOOD FT by NEAL,PJ(fastbreak) 05:10 72-57 V 15

05:01 MISS 3PTR by HAWKINS,MIKEY
REBOUND DEF by FLOWERS,CREW --
MISS LAYUP by CONLEY,JAXON(in the paint) 04:54

-- REBOUND DEF by LANGSTON,JAVION
04:47 TURNOVER  by LANGSTON,JAVION

STEAL  by CONLEY,JAXON 04:47
04:46 FOUL  by LANGSTON,JAVION
04:46 SUB OUT by LANGSTON,JAVION
04:46 SUB IN by KIMBERLIN,SKYLER

MISS FT by CONLEY,JAXON(fastbreak) 04:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CONLEY,JAXON(fastbreak) 04:46 73-57 V 16
FOUL  by NEAL,PJ 04:37

04:37 73-58 V 15 GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,MAX
04:37 73-59 V 14 GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,MAX
04:37 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:22 FOUL  by BROWN,CAM'RON

GOOD FT by HANCOCK,DEVON 04:22 74-59 V 15
GOOD FT by HANCOCK,DEVON 04:22 75-59 V 16

04:12 MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,MAX
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

04:05 MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,MAX
REBOUND DEF by PARKS,CHRISTIAN --
MISS JUMPER by PARKS,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 03:44

-- REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,MIKEY
03:35 75-61 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,CAM'RON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HANCOCK,DEVON 03:06
REBOUND OFF by PARKS,CHRISTIAN --
MISS TIPIN by PARKS,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 03:02
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:58
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by NEAL,PJ 02:45

02:45 STEAL  by HAWKINS,MIKEY
02:38 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,CAM'RON

REBOUND DEF by HANCOCK,DEVON --
MISS 3PTR by CONLEY,JAXON 02:19

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,CAM'RON
02:09 MISS JUMPER by TIPPINS,CHRIS(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TIPPINS,CHRIS
02:04 MISS TIPIN by TIPPINS,CHRIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HANCOCK,DEVON --
MISS 3PTR by CONLEY,JAXON 01:43

-- REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,MAX
01:12 MISS JUMPER by HAWKINS,MIKEY(in the paint)

BLOCK  by PARKS,CHRISTIAN 01:12
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:12
GOOD LAYUP by CONLEY,JAXON(in the paint) 00:43 77-61 V 16

00:31 MISS LAYUP by ALEXANDER,MAX(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TIPPINS,CHRIS

00:25 MISS TIPIN by TIPPINS,CHRIS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NEAL,PJ --

00:23 FOUL  by TIPPINS,CHRIS
MISS FT by NEAL,PJ 00:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by NEAL,PJ 00:23 78-61 V 17

00:14 78-63 V 15 GOOD DUNK by TIPPINS,CHRIS(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by BROWN,CAM'RON


